## Per L.B. 304 approved by Governor on March 18, 2024 Thurston County pays dues to the following Associations:

Memberships Dues and fees or Lobbying fees paid 2024

NACO Annual Membership: \$150.00

County Clerk: Nebraska Association of County Clerk's \$50.00

County Treasurer: Nebraska Association of Treasurer's \$50.00

County Assessor: Nebraska Association of County Assessor \$75.00

Northeast District Assessor \$50.00

District Court Clerk: Nebraska District Court Clerks Association \$50.00

Reappraisal: None

County Extension: Nebraska Cooperative Extension Association & 4-H Section & ESP dues \$184.00

Nebraska Cooperative Extension Association & 4-H Section dues: \$109

County Board of Supervisors: Loess Hills Association Membership \$100.00

County Sheriff: Nebraska Sheriff's Association \$350.00

County Attorney:

County Communications 911:

County Weed Control: Nebraska Weed Control Association \$150.00

Veteran Service Officer: County Veterans Service Office Association of Nebraska \$50.00

Emergency Manager: Nebraska Association of Emergency Manager \$50.00